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Sarah Walkenhorst Barber 
Legislative Reference Bureau 
One East Main Street, Suite 200 
P.O. Box 2037 
Madison, WI  53701-2037 
(608) 267-3215  
EMAIL: 
sarah.walkenhorstbarber@legis.wisconsin.gov 
APPT:  Legislative Reference Bureau 
TERM EXPIRES:  00/00/00 
 
Thomas W. Bertz, Chair 
Anderson, O'Brien, Bertz, Skrenes & Golla 
1257 Main Street, P.O. Box 228  
Stevens Point, WI 54481  
(715) 344-0890  
EMAIL:  tomwbertz@gmail.com 
APPT:  State Bar 
TERM EXPIRES: 06/30/18 
  
Hon. Brian W. Blanchard, Vice Chair 
Court of Appeals - District IV  
10 East Doty Street, 7th floor 
Madison, WI  53703-3397  
(608) 266-9362 
EMAIL:  brian.blanchard@wicourts.gov 
APPT:  Court of Appeals 
TERM EXPIRES:  03/01/18 
 
Sherry D. Coley 
Davis & Kuelthau SC 
318 South Washington Street, Suite 300 
Green Bay, Wisconsin 54301  
(920) 431-2239 
EMAIL:  scoley@dkattorneys.com 
APPT:  State Bar 
TERM EXPIRES:  06/30/19 
 
Hon. Michael R. Fitzpatrick  
Rock County Circuit Court 
51 South Main Street 
Janesville, WI  53545  
(608) 743-2249 
EMAIL:  michael.fitzpatrick@wicourts.gov 
APPT:  Judicial Conference 
TERM EXPIRES:  10/31/17 
 
 

 
William Gleisner 
Law Offices of William C. Gleisner, III 
300 Cottonwood Ave. 
Hartland, Wisconsin 53029-2043 
(414) 964-3000 
EMAIL:  wgleisner@sbcglobal.net 
APPT:  State Bar 
TERM EXPIRES:  06/30/17 
 
 
District Attorney Christian Gossett 
Winnebago County District Attorney’s Office 
448 Algoma Blvd. 
Oshkosh, WI 54901 
(920) 410-9501 
EMAIL: Christian.Gossett@da.wi.gov 
APPT: Governor's DA Appointment 
TERM EXPIRES: 00/00/00 
 
R. Duane Harlow 
Department of Justice 
P.O. Box 7857 
Madison, WI  53707-7857 
EMAIL:  harlowrd@doj.state.wi.us 
APPT:  Attorney General 
TERM EXPIRES:  00/00/00 
 
 
Devon M. Lee 
Office of the State Public Defender 
315 N. Henry Street, 2nd Floor 
Madison, WI 53703 
(608) 261-0633 
EMAIL:  leede@opd.wi.gov 
APPT:  State Public Defender 
TERM EXPIRES:  00/00/00 
 
 
J. Denis Moran 
Director of State Courts 
Room 16 East, State Capitol 
P.O. Box 1688 
Madison, WI  53701-1688 
(608) 266-6828 
EMAIL:  Denis.Moran@wicourts.gov 
APPT:  Dir. State Courts 
TERM EXPIRES:  00/00/00 
 



Dennis Myers 
N115W20309 Woodland Drive 
Germantown, WI 53022-2931  
(262) 853-8214 
EMAIL:  myersd@wi.rr.com 
APPT: Governor's Appointment 
TERM EXPIRES:  07/01/18 
 
Representative Jim Ott 
State Capitol, 317 North  
P.O. Box 8953 
Madison, WI  53708 
(608) 266-0486 
EMAIL:  rep.ottj@legis.wisconsin.gov 
APPT:  Assembly Judiciary Committee 
TERM EXPIRES:  00/00/00 
 
 
Benjamin J. Pliskie  
Blommer Peterman S.C. 
165 Bishops Way 
Brookfield, WI 53005 
(262) 790-5719 
EMAIL:  ben@blommerpeterman.com 
APPT: Governor's Appointment 
TERM EXPIRES:  07/01/16 
 
Hon. Gerald P. Ptacek 
Racine County Circuit Court (Branch I) 
730 Wisconsin Avenue 
Racine, Wisconsin  53403 
(262) 636-3435  
EMAIL:  gerald.ptacek@wicourts.gov 
APPT:  Judicial Conference 
TERM EXPIRES:  10/31/17 
 
Thomas L. Shriner, Jr. 
Foley & Lardner LLP 
777 E. Wisconsin Ave. 
Milwaukee, WI 53202-5300  
(414) 297-5601  
EMAIL:  tshriner@foley.com 
APPT:  Dean, Marquette Law School 
TERM EXPIRES:  00/00/00 
 
Chuck M. Stertz 
Outagamie County District Attorney’s Office 
320 South Walnut Street  
Appleton, Wisconsin, 54911  
(920) 832-5275 
EMAIL:  chuck.stertz@da.wi.gov 
APPT:  State Bar President-Elect  
TERM EXPIRES:  06/30/17 
 
 
 

Hon. Robert P. Van De Hey 
Grant County Circuit Court 
130 W. Maple Street  
Lancaster, Wisconsin  53813  
608-723-7826  
EMAIL:  Robert.VanDeHey@wicourts.gov 
APPT:  Judicial Conference 
TERM EXPIRES:  10/31/18 
 
 
Hon. Jeffrey A. Wagner 
Milwaukee County Circuit Court, Branch 38 
901 North 9

th
 Street 

Milwaukee, WI   53233-1425 
(414) 278-5393 
EMAIL:  jeffrey.wagner@wicourts.gov 
APPT:  Judicial Conference 
TERM EXPIRES:  10/31/16 
 
 
Senator Van H. Wanggaard 
State Capitol, 319 South  
Madison, WI  53707-7882 
(608) 266-1832 
EMAIL:  sen.wanggaard@legis.wisconsin.gov 
APPT:  Senate Judiciary Committee 
TERM EXPIRES:  00/00/00 
 
 
Professor Steven Wright 
University of Wisconsin Law School 
975 Bascom Mall, #4318L 
Madison, WI  53706-1399 
(608) 890-3540 
EMAIL:  shwright@wisc.edu 
APPT:  Dean, UW Law School 
TERM EXPIRES:  00/00/00 
 
 
Hon. Annette Kingsland Ziegler 
Wisconsin Supreme Court 
Room 16 East, State Capitol 
P.O. Box 1688 
Madison, WI  53701 
(608) 266-1881 
EMAIL:  annette.ziegler@wicourts.gov 
APPT:  Supreme Court 
TERM EXPIRES:  06/30/18 
 
 
 


